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Under present legislation a landholder is permitted to apply for a groundwater
extraction bore licence that allows a free from anyt¢cas annual extraction

of 2 ML free, as long as it is used solely for stock water and or domestic
purposes.
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Media Release DELIVING |

TRELION - MRy P EQOR Al VIC TORIANS

Minister for Water
Minister for Poice and Emergency Sarvices

Tuesday, 2 July 2019

ENFORCING SUSTAINABLE WATER EXTRACTION IN THE OTWAYS

The Andrews Labor Government is securing water supply for Geelong communities and protecting the
environment by limiting groundwater extraction in the Otways to a bare minimum,

Minister for Water Lisa Neville today reduced the limit on how much water can be taken from the Gerangamete
Groundwater Management Area (GMA) from 20,000 megalitres per year to Just 239 megalitres per year,

The limit on taking water from the neighbouring Gellibrand GMA, that shares a common recharge area with
Gerangamete GMA, has been set at zero,

This dedision cuts the Permissible Consumptive Volumes (PCV) — the amount of groundwater that can be
extracted - to allow for the much-needed recovery of the Gerangamete groundwater resource and its
surrounding environment and ecosystems,

This amendment will support Barwon Water’s critical remediation works to improve and protect the health of
Boundary Creek, Big Swamp and the surrounding environments.

Importantly, three local farmers who have access to the groundwater will not be impacted by the reduction, with
the limit for the Gerangamete GMA set to cover the total volume of these existing licenses.

The PCV also includes provision for a small quantity of water per year to be used for pump testing and
maintenance —and access for emergencies can also be facilitated.

Setting the limit at just two per cent of what was originally permitted to be taken from the area ensures the
environment is being protected and the groundwater can recover.

The Labor Government has listened to feedback from the local community, addressing their concerns that the
current extraction level was compromising the health of waterways and ecosystems In the area.

This is the outcome of a 2018 review ordered by Minister Neville to assess the Gerangamete PVC, delivering a
sensible and sustainable new limit that supports the community, local businesses and the environment.

The Labor Government has invested in the Melbourne-Geelong pipeline, which along with other Barwon Water
Initiatives will ensure water security for the reglon.

Quotes attributable to Minister for Water Lisa Neville

“Healthy waterways mean healthy communities, and we’re keeping the woter flowing to greater Geelong in o
sustoinable way that ensures the natural environment is protected.”

“Reducing the extraction limit at Gerangamete is a commaon sense move that will alfow the groundwater resource
and its surrounding areas to recover from the impacts of past extraction.”

“This bullds on criticol remediation works we've required Barwon Water to carry out to improve the health of
these catchments and their ecosystems.”

Media contact: Nikkl Mott 0416 311 214 | elwpmedia@minstaff.vic gov.au VN
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Media release

—— Page |43
REF: (45/19

Barwon Water welcomes new limits on Gerangamete groundwater

Barwon Water welcomes the Minister’s decision to reduce the permissible consumptive volume
for the Gerangamete groundwater management ares, which is consistent with the organisation's
commitment (o not operate the Barwon Downs borefield while it focuses on remediating
Boundory Creck and Big Swamp,

The Minister for Water The Hon, Liss Neville announced thot the permissible consumptive
volume (PCV) for Gerangamete groundwater management area (GMA) was amended to 239
megalitres a yeur.

The PCV is the maximum amount of water that can be allocated to licence holders over a specific
period of time,

Barwon Water managing director Tracey Slatter said the new PCmeectslb:&wif:rﬁum
usage while remedintion is being completed,

“In March this ycar, Barwon Water withdrew its licence application for the Barwon Downs
borelield to focus wholly on the remediation of the past impacts of water pumping,” Ms Slatter
said,

“The PCV level set means no other party will apply 1o use the resource. This provides excellent
protection while we focus on remediation,” she said.

“The process for developing and implementing a remediation plan has been progressing well as
we continue to pariner with independent technical experts and the remediation working group
made up of community members und representatives from local agencies and environmental
EIOups.

~eomiinecsy-

“In April this ycar, Barwon Water undertook an extensive field progrum, which involved taking
soil samples from the site to assist in selecting the best method for remediation,

“Those samples are currently being tested by bio-geochemical experts at Monash University,
with the results expected to be known in September 2019,

The remediation plan will be submitted to Southern Rural Water and its independent technical
review punel by 20 December 2019,

~ends-
For flrther Information. please confact:
Bernadette Collins, Medis and Commuicutions Advisor
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Vieroria Government Gazetie S$265 28 June 20019 17

Water Act 1989
PERMISSIBLE CONSUMPTIVE VOLUME GROUNDWATER

(GELLIBRAND AND GERANGAMETE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT AREAS)

AMENDMENT ORDER 2019
I, Lisa Neville MP. Mimister for Water, as Minister administering the Water Act 1989, make the
following Order:
1. Citation

This Order is called the Permissible Consumptive Volume Groundwater (Gellibrand and
Gerangamete Groundwater Management Areas) Amendment Order 2019 (this Order).
Authorising provision
This Order is made under section 22A of the Water Act 1989 and section 27 of the
Interpretation of Legislation Act 1984
Commencement
This Order comes into operation on the date it is published in the Victoria Govemment
Gazette.
Purpose
The purpose of this Order is 10 amend the Permissible Consumptive Volume Groundsater
Order 2011 published in the Victoria Government Gazette G28 on 14 July 2011 to declare new
permissible consumptive volumes for the Gellibrand Groundwater Management Area and the
Gerangamete Groundwater Management Area and to make provision for test pumping to be
carried out in the Gerangamete Groundwater Management Area.
Declaration of permissible consumptive volumes and amendment of the Permissible
Consumptive Volume Groundwater Order 2011
(a) | declare that the total volume of groundwater that may be taken in a water season in
the Gerangamete Groundwater Management Area 1s 239 megalitres plus a volume of
no more than 30 megalitres in amy water season that may be taken in that area under
any licence issued or amended or to be issued or amended under section 51 of the Act
for the purpose of pumping tests,
{b)  The Table to the Permissible Consumptive Volume Groundwater Order 2011 s
amended as follows:
(i) after clause YbNiii) insert:
(¢}  the volume listed in Column D for the Gerangamete Groundwater
Management Area plus a volume of no more than 30 megalitres in any
water season that may be taken in that area under any licence issued or
amended or to be issued or amended under section 31 of the Act for the

purpose of pumping tests.”;
(i) ufrer
‘Frankston LEGL.04-133  All formations 3.200
Groundwater below the
Management Area surface
insert:
‘Gellibrand LEGL.04-134  All formations 0
Groundwater below the
Management Area surface
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B S265 28 June 2019

Victaria Government Guazette

(i) for:

“Gerangumete LEGLAM-135  All formations In any ont vear

Groundwater below 60 metres 20,000

Management Area In any consecutive
period of ten years

80,000
substitute:

‘Gemngamete LEGL/04-135 Al formations 239

Groundwater below the

Management Area surface

Dated 26 June 2019

HON. LISA NEVILLE MP
Minister for Water
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APPENDIX THREE
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BOs2019 Yahoo Mal - FW: Licences in Gerangamede GMA

FW: Licences in Gerangamete GMA Page |46

From. Neil Longmore (nlongmore@netspace.net.au)

Date: Wednesday, B May 2019, 9:49 am AEST

From: _DB,WP) [maitto:patrick.ohalloran@deiwp. vic.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 2 May 2019 4:45 PM

To: niongmore@netspace.net.au
Cc: Richard A Marks (DELWP)

Subject: Licences in Gerangamete GMA
Dear Nell,

Further to cur phone conversation this afternoon | confirm the volumss of the other licences in the Gerangamets

GMA are:
€. 21'96
1 220ML ~irrigation — ROD3Z0

[ 2 7ML -dairywash — 2025
3. 10.5ML - dairy wash — 205

234 /e

Kind regards,

I /:nacer, Licensing ~ Groundwater and Unregulated Systems | Water Resource Strategy

Watar and Catchments | Department of Environmant, Land, Water and Planning

Level 10/8 Nicholson St, Melboume, Victona 3002
T: 03 9637 8068 | M: 0458 385 062 | E: Patrick ohalloran@delwp.vic.gov.au
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APPENDIX FIVE

Richard, my request is for a copy of the documentation sent to the Minister supporting and
justifying your recommendations that lead 10 the Minister's linal decision. If these
documents could be provided this would be most appreciated.

Page |48

Kind regards,
Malcoim.

Sen! from Yahoo Mail for iPad

I_
]
ot Yooy M ESU AM

o: Mal Gardiner

Hi Malcolm

We are not in the praclice of providing people outside the Department with copies of
briefings to a Minister, However, we are very happy to meet with you and explain the
rationale behind the advice provided to the Minister.

Kind regards,

I | Director Water Resource Operations Policy | Water Resources
Strategy Division

Water and Catchments | Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning

s .m
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APPENDIX SIKreedom of Information Request.

From: Mal Gardiner <plwaywater@yahoo.com.au> Page |49

Sent: Monday, 1 July 2019 2:27 PM

To: I (OELWP)

Subject: Groundwater Management Areas

Hello Richard,

The Minister's GMA legislation for the Gellibrand and Gerangamete Groundwater
Magement Areas is most welcome and a very good result for what has transpired. Well
done all.

Krom g
Dam: Today at 9:50 AM
To: Mal Gardingr ocwaywains 1y aho

Hi Malcolm

Thank you for your email regarding the Minister's decision to set the Gelllbrand and
Gerangamete PCVs at OML/yr and 239 MLYyr. Sorry for the delay in getting back to you. |
think you've since spoken to Grace about this.

We are not in the practice of providing people outside the Depariment with copies of
briefings to a Minister. However, we are very happy to meet with you and explain the
rationale behind the advice provided to the Minister.

| am aware you were also interested in how Barwon Water could be granted pumping rights
from the Gerangamete GMA if they do not have any rights under the PCV. The PCV Order
includes provision for a volume of no more than 30 megalitres in any water season (i.e. per
annum) to be taken under a s51 licence for the purpose of pumping tests. Barwon Water
would have to apply to Southern Rural Water for a licence and this would be assessed in
accordance with the requirements of the Act,

Please let me know if you would like to make arrangements for me to meet with you.

Kind regards,
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A

ﬁ Department of Environment,
S48 Land, Water & Planning

Freedom of Information Request ' Page |50

Send to; FOI & Privacy Unit
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning
PO Box 500
East Melbourme Vic 8002

Emall: fol.unit@delwp vicgov.au

BT MALCOLM oM AARDINER,
des 1808 Cownc LaversH i Road KANARREN "“'&'ﬂ—
oIS ST J47

Description of documents sought

@pﬁ; ;;“:; ﬁ ﬁiiiﬁ“i ‘oi-:ﬂ.!

Sk Melbeurne. |

Mﬁﬂnﬂﬂs&l&h&p& of this aduice fem these |
Fmammmmﬁg,&ﬂf (ng the defermination o Hhese

5 |
| understand that further reasanable charges for photocopying and other processing costs may be applicable.

Signature: m Date: 07'/47’/210’79

Send the appiigAtion form with a cheque/monay order (paysble to DELWP} for $29 50

ff you wish to lodige your request online and pay by credit card you may do 3o via www.fol.vic gov.ay
It you wish to pay by BPay ar at an Austraiia Post office, pleass contact us for a payment form

FOI fees and charges are not subject to GST

Privacy Statement

Any perscnal mformation sbout you or & third saety in your d will be g d under the provisicrs of the Privacy and Dota
Protection Act 2014. All persomad information prowided by yini wifl andy he wsed for e purpose of managng your F of ik et
and will anly be disclosed to Srpar and mintsterial stalf. We will nat coe your parsonul edarmation for sy other purpose, snd will not
discione It without your consent except a3 requiced by iaw, Where information is requered for statirtical reporting purposes, all identifiing detads
will be removed. Enquiries about access 1o infarmation 30out you held by the dep should be directed to the Manager FOI & Frivacy,
Depurtmant Emironment, Land, Water and Planning - PO BOX 500, Last Melbourne, Victoria 5007
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From: Mal Gardiner otwaywuler (I yahoo com
Subject. Re: 4816 - Email 1o M Gardinar dated 26072018

Date: 26 July 2019 al 5:27 PM

vo: [ ¥ < vic gov.au

Hello Terry,
| do not want third party personal information. What | am requesting is the advice
given to the Minister that she used to assist with her decision. Third persons were
named so that it would be quite clear where the documents originated.
Kind regards,

Malcolm..

Page |51

Malcolm Gardiner

Email otwaywater@yahoo.com.au
www.otwaywater.com.au
Phone +61 0475358747

On 26 Jul 2018, at 4:13 PM, I (O-LWP)

I <o, vic.gov.au> wrote:

Dear Mr Gardiner,

| am the officer responsible for your recent Freedom of information request (FI/03/4816) made 10
the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning (DELWP),

Third party personal information

In the course of processing your request, It has become apparent that third party personal
information is likely to be included in the documents you seek. This third party personal
information and does not include the names of the relevant minister(s) or executive level officers
or DELWP.

Could you please advise whether you require third party personal information as part of your
request?

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to respond via return emaill or contact me on
the phone number below.

Kind regards,

m FOI Officer | Legal & Governance
orpora rvices | Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning

Level 15, 8 Nicholson Street, East Melbourne
PO Box 500, East Melboume VIC 3002

T-03 9637 8019 | E NEG_—_—_—_—1ceiyp ic.oov.au

<image016 jpg>
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APPENDIX SEVEMNimmary of Objections to Licence Application.
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Barwon Downs Licence Renewal Application:
Summary of public submissions

Background

On 10 December 2018 Barwon Water submitted an application to Southem Rural Water
(SRW) to renew their groundwater licence for the Barwon Downs borefield.

As part of the renewal assessment SRW advartised the receipt of the application and
called for public submissions from Monday 10 December 2018 until Friday 1 March
2019. This period was extended until Tuesday 12 March 2019 after to a minar,
temporary technical issua that affected the SRW website during the ariginal submission
period

SRW aiso hosted a3 community drop-in information session' for interested people on
Monday 18 February 2019 at the Barwon Downs Public Hall. This session was attended
by about 40 paople, most of whom had concems about the renewal of the groundwater
licance

Barwon Water have since withdrawn their application to renew this groundwater licence,
and It has now expired. Given SRW were unable to proceed with through the application
assessment procass, the community group working with SRW falt it would be valuabie to
prepare a summary submissions recelved and provides this to Barwon Water Barwon
Water separately approached SRW and requested that this information would be
beneficial

This document provides an overview of the submissions received with regard to the
grounowater licence renewal application. The onginal submissions have been recordad
and held in SRWs document management system. This document has been reviewed
by the community group working with SRW

Basic stats and facts

* SRW received 1044 written submissions on this matter and all but two opposed
the application

¢ Nearly 80% of the submissions used a standard “proforma’” circulated by local
advocacy groupi's

* Where address information was provided, about 98% of submissions were from
local individuals or business, however a small parcantage (~1-2%) were from
Melbourne, interstate or overseas

* One submission made reference to a Change.org petition which recorded 1738
signatures as at 2 March 2019. There is no way to ascertain what percentage of
these signatories also provided a formal, wntten submission
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What we heard

The number of submissions recelved easily exceeded submissions made to SRW on any
other licence application or renewal, indicating a high level of interest from the
community.

The high percentage of “proforma’ submissions provided a high level of consistency to
the feedback recaived

The individualised submissions demonstrated a high leve! of personal investment, and in
some cases incorporated information and evidence indicating a deep, historic
understanding of the issues associated with the groundwater licencea

The clear message from the submissions is that there was strong objection to the
renewal of the groundwater licence and a common belief that the system would take at
least 50 years to racover

Many submissions made reference to the 78 notice currently imposed on Barwon Water
by SRW and the iImportance of allowing the positive impacts of any remediation works to
be realised before a renewal could be considered

Two key thames were consistent across nearly all submissions
« The need to act to protect the environmental values of the region

* The belief that Barwon Water have sufficiant altemative water supply solutions to
service Geelong

More specifically, the most common views expressed through the submissions
suggested that the past water extraction had caused, and would likely continue to cause

« Reduced river and creek flows, particutarly in summer

« The drying of springs and wetlands, particularly Big Swamp
* Acidification of soils and acid flow events

« Fish kills

* Reduced fish and platypus populations

* Reduced access to groundwater in D&S bores

= Negatlve impacts on local farming communities

« Impacts on recreational fishing

+ Regional drawdown of aquifers

» Continued and reoccurring peat fires

All individual submissions have been recorded in SRWs data management system and
can be retrieved and provided upon direct request
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Attachment 1: Copy of the standard proforma submission letter

5 ¢ /2019

To:

Barwon Downs Licence Submission
Southern Rural Water

P.O.Box 729

Warrnambool 3280

veww stopgroundwatermining.com au

Southern Rural Water,

Re: Groundwater Extraction Licence renewal for the Barwon Downs
Borefield.

The Barwon River, Groundwater Dependeant Ecosystems, the Gellibrand River
and agricultural land are in crisis, The Barwon River at Winchelsea stops
flowing: wetlands continue to suffer & farmiand is ruined from the creation of
acute acid sulfate soil contamination. The ares of impact has now expanded
Into the Kawarren and Gellibrand region and the question is how far will it
extend before It stops, What other damage will be done even if no more
extraction ts carried out. Do not grant this licence renewal to take olace.

The deplorable and harmful effects on just one of our iconic native species, the
Platypus, must not be allowed to continue You have it in your power to stop
this continuing,

The Melbourne ~ Geelong interconnecting pipeline and water kept in starage Is

sufficient to meet Geelong's future requirements for decades.

I submit that Southern Rural Water refuse the licence renewal and that there
be no further extraction applications considerced until the Lower Tertiary
Aquifers return to normal

SAVE PLATYPUS JO

REDACTED

== slopgroundwatormining ..
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APPENDIX EIGHT. FOI Rephlyly there

From: Terry Hammoud oy, ammou ol v oo o
Subject 4816 - Emall to M Gardiner - decision daled 12082019
Date: Yosterday at 3:50 PM
To: olwaywater®yahoo.com.au Page |55

_ Dear Mr Gardiner,

Please find attached a decision letter and payment form for your recent Freedom of Information
request (F03/4816) made to my department.

Contact details have been provided should you have any further queries.

Kind regards,

Terry Hammoud | FOI Officer | Legal & Governance
Corporate Services | Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning

Level 15, 8 Nicholson Street, East Melbourne
PO Box 500, East Melbourne VIC 3002

T. 03 9637 8019 | E: lemy hammoud@delwp vic gov.au

Munganin Gadhaba ‘Achieve Together'

Abornginol Inciusion Plon 2016-2020

We acknowieage Victoron Tradiional Owners and thesr Eiders
Past ond present a3 the onging! custodans of Victono's and
ONg woters ond Commit 10 genumely DOrtnenng with themonag
Victara's Abengindl community 10 progress thair aspirations
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{- < Department of Environment

W« Land, Water and Planning

‘ PO Box 500
Easl Melboume. Victona 8002
worw dehwp Vi gov.eu Page |56

Rat. FIOV4816

Mr Malcolm Gardiner
By email only: oiwaywater@yahoo.com.ay

Dear Mr Gardiner
Freedom of Information Act 1982 — Notice of Decision

| refer to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 1982 (FOI Act), dated 7 July 2019, and
received on 11 July 2019, seeking access to:

'On Friday the 26th June 2019, Minister for Water, Hon Lisa Nevills signed off on a zero
Permissible Consumptive Volume (PCV) for the Geflibrand Groundwater Management Area
(Victorian Government Gazette S266, June 2019, Page 17, LEGL./04-134). And, a 239
MLPCV for the Gerangamete Groundwater Management Area on the same day (Victorian
Government Gazette S265, June 19, Page 18, LEGL /04-135). The two PCVs were
determined on advice from Richard Marks & Patrick O'Hallorans' DELWP team of
administrators and advisors at 8 Nichalson Streel Melbourne,

The requast under this FOI is for copies of this advice from these administrators to the
Minister, justifylng the determination of these two Permissible Cansumptive Volume
alfocations”

Document Searches

After 3 thorough, diligent and compiete search by the department'’s Water Resources Strategy
division, two documents were located,

Decision
| am an officer authorsed under section 26 of the FOI Act to make decisions in relation to FOI
requests.

| have assessed the relevant documents and determined that one document can be released 10 you
In full, and the other cocument released 1o you in part in accordance with section 30 of the FOI Act.

Section 25 - Irrelevant material

A decision has been made not to grant access to certain Information on the ground that it would
disclose information that would reasonably be regarded as irrelevant 1o the request. For example, the
direct contact detalls of staff members, and one instance of a staff member's name have been
removed as irrelevant. You confiemed in your email 1o me on 26 July 2019 that you did not require this

information as part of your request.

Privacy Statement

Ay porsonat Sormatioy BOOW you O w e oty ar pour - u W be

of Ihw Peivacy andt Date Profeciion Acr 2014 umwmumunmxmwmu&m QORIA
OF GRpaTental S oy fegurt’ 1 M DURDCRE FOF WO 0 Wik rowdiod, caiess roguAred or aviiarsed By few Enguees fad
200U screEs 40 MAVMator Uboul you hRT by M Deparimeny shoudd be demsind 1o 1w Privicy Coondinaror,

Doty of Ervwonment Lesd, Wanw iee! Pluvsity A0 Box SO0 Eanr Meluarse, Viclons 8007
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Section 30(1) - Internal working docyments
A document is an exempt document if it is & document the disclosure of which under the FOI Act-

(a) would disclose matier in the nature of opinion, advice or recommendation prepared by an
officer or Minister, or consultation or deliberation that has taken place between officers,
Ministers, or an officer and a Minister, In the course of, or for the purpose of, the deliberative
processes involved in the functions of an agency or Minister or of the Govemnment; and

(b) would be contrary to the public interest.

The reievant brief which s part of this response to your request, MBR039221- Gerangamete and
Gellibrand Groundwater Management Areas Permissibie Consumptive Volumes, and its attachment
being a draft Order (Attachment 1), contain information which has been exempted under this saction.

The body of the brief and the Order contains opinion and advice from departmentai staff 1o the
Muusm.Tmmwwwmmmnmwsopmmamwmmm
and do not reflect the views of the department. As such, disclosure would be contrary to the public
mmsmmmummwsmmmMmmm
discussed, namely. the relevant Permissible Consumptive Volumes for the particular sites named in

your description.
Review rights
If you are not satisfied with my decision you have the right to request a review from the Information
Commissioner by writing to:

Office of the Victorian Information Commissioner

PO Box 24274

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
Ywmudmhmﬂndlhmmﬂubmrbsubmlmmmmw.
Access charges
Your request has accrued access charges of:
lf ~ Typeofcharge |  Rate I Quantty | Amount

| |

Saaechime | smperhowr | 2 j “aw |
— - ! ’ |
 Photocopying charges 20c per b&w Ad page | 46 . 820 |
| sttt ' ’ 53.60
Amount due ‘ $53.60 ,

Page | 2
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When your payment of $53.60 is racelved, the documents wil be released to you. A payment form is
enclosed. Please either complete the form and return it 1o the department or forward the receipt
number to me at the address above or email to fol.unitiidelwp vic.cov au.
If you wish to discuss this matter further, piease contact me on (03) 9637 8018.
Yours sincerely
2 /.’» 2 -’f.l-f" - (R
Terry Hammoud
FOI Officer
2 '@! '
ORlA
| -
Page |3
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Department of Environment,
Land, Water & Planning

1!

- Freedom of Information
Payment form

uame:f?o\colm Gardineys”
Reference number: F\/DS(L}%S‘O

Payment type:
D Application fee: S
D Deposit : S
D Access charges: 5
Tiamomt.  SERaLo |

You must pay the total amount as above using payment optior f&N 116073103333

AUSTRALIA POST
COLAC RETAIL SHOP 3750
8

Collections 53.60

Dept of Sust & Enwir VIC PH §

hccount No:

0834 0000052012345678 70

Unique Sequence No:

329893/03/06564
TOTAL $53.60
Payzent Tendzred Details !

EFTROS 53.60

S/08/13 03/47308Yacr/3 329633 10:40
——

PROVIOE FEEDBACK DX TODAY'S VISIT AT
AUSPOST ,COM, AU/MYVISTT

SAVINGS ACCOUNT
53.60
4//0853,60

EFTPOS
A5pA7450e¥RR5544 (1)
EFTPOS Tander
TOTAL~ EFTPOS
APPROVED 00
VINB eftpos SAY
AI0 400000033410
CAIC 3200000132984933
TC DB56834560E0070C
15/08/19 10:35:33 329895 037018023 3er

You must note receipt number on the form and return it toth

Collections:

Please contact the FOI team on (03) 9637 8331 for if you havi < i01y ya sefunds or Bevereals

The FOI Unit will not process this form until Return this form to:
payment has been confirmed. Once payment has Freedom of Information Unit
f P i
basrrida; your Receipt No. and :;p::n;:zt of Environment, Land, Water and Planning
X
Receipt date and the amount here: EAST MELBOURNE VIC 3002
Oy /#7209  [S/¥ (] oR
Receipt No. Receipt Date Email: fol.unit@delwp.vic.gov.au
)
Amount paid

Payment Options (Please keep your Recelpt No. for future reference)

) POST
PAY| | Telephone & Internet banking BPay. Contact your bank| | billpay |
or financial institution 1o make this payment from your

cheque, savings, debit, credit card or transaction
account. More info: www . bpay.com au,

Pay by cheque, cash or debit card at any local
Post office

onooosmmm m
Credit uvd for thvs un,

Privacy Satement

wpewmnmwmw-mumynmmmmummmm;qmmw.—;mm

Fratection Ace NI, (1 wi¥ only bie e or v depay
Pupode fur wisch U was provided, snless rquved or o by Sow, For the

i Sorm may be
Mnformatia obust you fetd by the Oeportment shoukt de dinected 1o the Frivocy Coar

of thix Fraevov of formotion reguest, yaur
2 10 warlout areas 0f Ihe departmemt 10 erobde tovc s for relvaint dacameniis gy GOOGT TeN 10

! Meff i regemet 1o the

Povning, M0 Sox 500 Eout Mebourme Victario 8002

., Deportiner of £

Lo, Wates and

PSR 00 ATC 00085
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APPENDIX NINHhe FOI Reply

4016 - Page 1
To: Minister for Water

L

Lond Vwmier
B—— - Mg

GERANGAMETE AND GELLIBRAND GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT AREAS PERMISSIBLE CONSUMPTIVE
_ VOLUMES Page |60

Core message Oopt Initiated - Minister

Your endorsement is sought to revise the Gerangamete Groundwater Management Area {GMA) Permissible
Consumptive Volume (PCV) from ‘20 000 megalitres in any one year | 80 000 megalires in any consecutive pefiod
of ten years' 10 238 megaitres per year, and 10 declare the Gelibrand PCV at zero megalives per year A letier has
been prepared for your signature 1o the Mimster for Energy, Environment and Ciimate Change (MIEECC), Hon Lity
D'Ambrosio, as Minister administering Part 4 of the Calchman! and Land Protction Act 1994 (the CalP Act)
seelung comment on 1he proposal, as required under section 22A(3A) of the Waler Act 1989 (the Act)

Timing @Mayzms 10 aflow ime for consultation with the Minsier for Environment, Energy and Climate Change
and final deciaraton of Permissible Consumptive Volumes no later than 30 June 2019

Recommendations
1. Consider and endorse the proposals o

a] Amend the PCV for Gerangamete GMA from 20 000 megalitres per year / 80 000 megaitres In any
consecutive period of ten years' to 239 megalitres per year,

b) Anmmmvtawﬂlwwlpﬂyw‘dwm‘lbdawtnewdaco'mmuw‘au
formations below 60 metres”. and

c) @ PCV of zero megaiftres per year for Gellibrand GMA
I?a:d I Not approved O Noted 0] Returned for review
2 and endorse the proposals as Minister administening Part 4 of the CalP Act
C;Z«o I Not approved O Noted £ Returned for raview
3. Signthe attached letter 1o the MIEECC as Minister adminsstering Part 4 of the CalP Act on the proposals.
J Not approved [ Noted 0 Returned for raview

Comments
} N w0l6 g
Signed Date
Approvedby T om (g
Grace Mitchell, Executive Director Water Resource Strategy & |T0lovant pRr—
. ’ ; - Itrslevant . 1315/
. tmetevant s, 64
:  Ineievant s
’ 1 VA O OO A MBR039221
-—_ "~ Nl A
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4018 . Page 2

To: Minister for Water et
B, | e
s Title GWMM.WAYER File CSHO30165 -
AREAS PERMISSIBLE CONSUMPTIVE C8/030283 Page |61
Koy Information

1. Your endorsement i sought to revise the Gerangamete GMA PCV and declare a PCV for the Gellbrand
GMA (Attachment 1) '

mmwnwbmmlmmamm

3 BW has been licensed 1o extract groundwater, via the Barwon Dowrs borefield, for over 30 years. BW has
mumnwﬁmmha-wwmmuvnmm
area. BWs curent hcence expires on 30 June 2019, This licence is for 20 000 megalitres in any one year /
B0 000 megalitres In any cansecutive penod of len years, R

4 In addition 1o BW, three other parties hold licences in the Gerangamete GMA. Two of these are bores used
for dairy washdown (<10 megalires per year) issued under fhe Dairy Shed Waler Licence Transtion
Program in 2090. The third, for 220 megafitres per year, 1s used for irrigation. These three licences are due
for renews! between 2025 and 2030

mmu:muummh;nmmmnmmmn Historically,
tha PCV for Gellibrand GMA wss set at zero megalires per year This was revoked to allow BW 1o conduct
a pumping test. BW have not utiised the respurce and no longer require sccess to it There are no other
users in (he Gellibrand GMA.

8 mwdmmunmemm;wmm:mmmm,wu
demwuwmmmnmmmmwn
(SRW), The review considered the need to manage the Gerangameto GMA as a renswable resource and
mmAwnm_dummmWMduMM‘m
mwmmwmwmmmmmm .

7. Under saction 22A(3A) of the Act. prior to dediating a PCV, you are required 1 consuit with (he Minister for
m.mmmmummnmwmmMMAu
the CalP Act. A latter has bean prapared for your signature (Attachment 4),
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